Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Water Administration, Blv. Deshmoret e 

Kombit, no.2; Tirana, Albania (third floor, meeting room) on Time 12:10 p.m. date 28 April 

2016. 

7.  All bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security”. The amount and currency of the 

bid security shall be 680.000 ALL (Six Hundred, Eighty Thousand Albanian Lek). 

8. The addresses referred to above are:  

Delivered address:  

(Protocol office) Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Water Administration, Blv. 

Deshmoret e Kombit, no.2; Tirana, Albania  

Attn: Vojo Bregu 

http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html